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1001: ENGLISH SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Group of Family Portraits of
Richard and Anne Winniatt and Children John and Lowisa (/auction-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Passed

1002: VERY FINE AND RARE PAIR OF SAMUEL TRASK UNION FIRE
SOCIETY LEATHER PAINT-DECORATED FIRE BUCKETS, SIGNED BY…

Est: $10,000 - $15,000

Sold: $18,000

1003: FOUR PORTRAITS OF CHINESE LADIES<BR>QING DYNASTY,
JIAQING/ DAOGUANG PERIOD, CIRCA 1820 | (/auction-lot/four-…

Est: $5,000 - $7,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/four-portraits-of-chinese-ladies-less-than-br-gre-1003-c-
a884070a1b) 

1004: WILLIAM MATTHEW PRIOR (1806 - 1873) | Baby with Rattle
(/auction-lot/william-matthew-prior-1806-1873-baby-with-rattle-1004-…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $14,000

(/auction-lot/william-matthew-prior-1806-1873-baby-with-rattle-1004-c-
9dc461e88e) 

1005: A RARE DIMINUTIVE CHINESE REVERSE GLASS
PAINTING <BR>QING DYNASTY, LATE 18TH / EARLY 19TH CENTURY  |…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

(/auction-lot/a-rare-diminutive-chinese-reverse-glass-painting--1005-c-
a3c49168a1) 

1006: ATTRIBUTED TO MARY B. WAY (1769-1833) | Pair of Miniature
Portraits: Captain Jedediah and Mrs. Ann Moore Huntington (/auction-…

Est: $10,000 - $15,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mary-b-way-1769-1833-pair-of-miniat-1006-
c-c4b4698af1) 
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Sold: $800 Sold: $18,000

1007: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Needlework Picture In
Memoriam of George and Martha Washington (/auction-lot/american-…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $8,500

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-needlework-picture-i-1007-
c-37044ec8a6) 

1008: JUSTUS DALEE (1793-1878) | Miniature Portrait of Frederick H.
Waste (/auction-lot/justus-dalee-1793-1878-miniature-portrait-of-fred-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $3,800

(/auction-lot/justus-dalee-1793-1878-miniature-portrait-of-fred-1008-c-
1a448ceafd) 

1009: FEDERAL BLACK PAINTED MAPLE FOOTSTOOL, PROVIDENCE,
RHODE ISLAND, CIRCA 1830 | (/auction-lot/federal-black-painted-…

Est: $200 - $300

Sold: $500

(/auction-lot/federal-black-painted-maple-footstool-providence--1009-
c-1b24b05830) 

1010: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Watercolor Mourning
Picture for John Daggett (/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-…

Est: $6,000 - $8,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-watercolor-mourning--1010-
c-7a94cf3baf) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-carved-and-gilt-wood-looking-gl-1011-c-
7d348fcae8) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1012-c-
b994aaab1a) 
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1011: VERY FINE FEDERAL CARVED AND GILT-WOOD LOOKING GLASS,
NEW YORK, CIRCA 1815 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-carved-and-…

Est: $2,500 - $3,500

Sold: $3,000

1012: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Self-Portrait of Clarissa Peters (/auction-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $55,000

1013: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of Three Children on a Neoclassical…

Est: $10,000 - $20,000

Sold: $10,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1013-c-
3194ea5858) 

1014: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of a Girl in a White Dress with Her Cat…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $2,800

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1014-c-
d4a41cc94e) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1015-c-
c9d4dbba32) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1016-c-
9204ad7bb2) 
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1015: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of George Russell (/auction-…

Est: $2,000 - $4,000

Sold: $3,000

1016: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of William Henry Baldrey, son of Captai…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $4,000

1017: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of a Young Girl in a Red Dress with Cor…

Est: $6,000 - $8,000

Sold: $4,800

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1017-c-
bac49f188f) 

1018: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of a Boy in a Green Plaid Tunic and…

Est: $8,000 - $10,000

Sold: $6,500

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1018-c-
63f476ca7a) 

(/auction-lot/mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1809-1854-min-1019-c-
0274a7bac4) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1020-c-
73646c18b3) 
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1019: MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS) (1809-1854) |
Miniature Portrait of Girl in a Spotted White Dress Holding a Basket…

Est: $8,000 - $10,000

Sold: $6,500

1020: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of a Girl in a Red Dress (/auction-…

Est: $2,000 - $4,000

Sold: $1,600

1021: ATTRIBUTED TO MRS. MOSES B. RUSSELL (CLARISSA PETERS)
(1809-1854) | Miniature Portrait of a Boy in Black Coat, Possibly Philip…

Est: $2,000 - $4,000

Sold: $2,600

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mrs-moses-b-russell-clarissa-peters-1021-c-
f354ff2a18) 

1022: ATTRIBUTED TO MOSES B. RUSSELL (CA. 1810-1884) | Miniature
Portrait of Eliza Carolina Rice Blake and Child (/auction-lot/attributed-…

Est: $2,500 - $3,000

Sold: $2,600

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-moses-b-russell-ca-1810-1884-miniat-1022-c-
6334ab997d) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-moses-b-russell-ca-1810-1884-miniat-1023-c-
c4f48c3b3b) 

(/auction-lot/nathaniel-rogers-1788-1844-miniature-portrait-of--1024-c-
3b64c26917) 
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1023: ATTRIBUTED TO MOSES B. RUSSELL (CA. 1810-1884) | Miniature
Portrait of Mother and Child in a Blue Dress with a Pull-Toy Poodle…

Est: $1,500 - $3,000

Sold: $1,200

1024: NATHANIEL ROGERS (1788 - 1844) | Miniature Portrait of John
Wickham Wells Together with a Miniature Mourning Picture <em>In…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $2,800

1025: ATTRIBUTED TO GEORGE PATTEN (1801 - 1865) | Miniature
Portrait of a Young Girl in a White Dress (/auction-lot/attributed-to-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-george-patten-1801-1865-miniature-p-1025-
c-91a416190c) 

1026: GEORGE HARVEY (1799 - 1878) | Miniature Portrait of a Woman in
a Burgundy Dress with White Lace Bonnet (/auction-lot/george-harve…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

Sold: $1,000

(/auction-lot/george-harvey-1799-1878-miniature-portrait-of-a-w-1026-
c-ffd4456b2f) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-daniel-wagner-1802-1888-miniature-p-1027-
c-73a4652af2) 

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-miniature-portrait-o-1028-c-
4e042378a2) 
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1027: ATTRIBUTED TO DANIEL WAGNER (1802-1888) | Miniature Portrait
of a Young Lady in a Green Dress with Curled Hair (/auction-…

Est: $1,500 - $3,000

Sold: $1,200

1028: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Miniature Portrait of a Girl
in a Red Dress with a Coral Necklace (/auction-lot/american-school-…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

Passed

1029: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Miniature Portrait of a
Blond Hair Boy in a Plaid Shirt Holding a Sketchbook (/auction-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,000

Sold: $1,200

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-miniature-portrait-o-1029-c-
d79409b86d) 

1030: ATTRIBUTED TO JOHN BREWSTER JR. (1766-1854) | Miniature
Portrait of Thomas Porter (/auction-lot/attributed-to-john-brewster-jr-…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-john-brewster-jr-1766-1854-miniatur-1030-c-
95c4897bcd) 

1031: ATTRIBUTED TO LAMQUA (ACTIVE 1805-1830) | Miniature Portrait
of a Sea Captain (/auction-lot/attributed-to-lamqua-active-1805-1830-…

Est: $1,500 - $3,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-lamqua-active-1805-1830-miniature-p-1031-
c-83e47628d3) 

1032: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Miniature Portrait of a
Father and Child in a Yellow Dress (/auction-lot/american-school-19th-…

Est: $1,500 - $3,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-miniature-portrait-o-1032-c-
87f4c21a9c) 
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1033: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Miniature Portrait of Four
Girls with Curled Hair (/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $2,400

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-miniature-portrait-o-1033-c-
63349bcb3a) 

1034: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Pair of Miniature Portraits
of a Gentleman and Lady (/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-…

Est: $2,000 - $4,000

Sold: $1,600

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-pair-of-miniature-po-1034-
c-8864fe2ae8) 

1035: AN EXTREMELY RARE AND FINE CHINESE EXPORT CARVED
WOOD 'EAGLE' PLAQUE FOR THE AMERICAN MARKET<BR>QING…

Est: $20,000 - $30,000

Sold: $35,000

(/auction-lot/an-extremely-rare-and-fine-chinese-export-carved--1035-
c-12b4cf1953) 

1036: VERY FINE AND RARE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED
MAHOGANY TALL CASE CLOCK, WORKS BY SIMON WILLARD,…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $55,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mah-1036-c-
6934210a12) 

(/auction-lot/john-brewster-jr-1766-1854-pair-of-portraits-juni-1037-c-
29a4fb09e3) 

(/auction-lot/important-john-masury-adroit-fire-club-leather-pa-1038-c-
8744e019b2) 

https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-miniature-portrait-o-1033-c-63349bcb3a
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-miniature-portrait-o-1033-c-63349bcb3a
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-pair-of-miniature-po-1034-c-8864fe2ae8
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-pair-of-miniature-po-1034-c-8864fe2ae8
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-extremely-rare-and-fine-chinese-export-carved--1035-c-12b4cf1953
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-extremely-rare-and-fine-chinese-export-carved--1035-c-12b4cf1953
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mah-1036-c-6934210a12
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mah-1036-c-6934210a12
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/john-brewster-jr-1766-1854-pair-of-portraits-juni-1037-c-29a4fb09e3
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/important-john-masury-adroit-fire-club-leather-pa-1038-c-8744e019b2


3/10/2020 Triumphant Grace: Important Americana from the Collection of

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/8odmmbjqw2 10/49

1037: JOHN BREWSTER JR. (1766-1854) | Pair of Portraits: Junia Loretta
Bartlett and Levi Stevens Bartlett of Kingston, New Hampshire…

Est: $50,000 - $80,000

Sold: $85,000

1038: IMPORTANT JOHN MASURY ADROIT FIRE CLUB LEATHER PAINT-
DECORATED FIRE BUCKET, SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS, 1820 | (/auctio…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $32,000

1039: GEORGE III MAHOGANY BAROMETER, SAMUEL MOORE, CIRCA
1820 | (/auction-lot/george-iii-mahogany-barometer-samuel-moore-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $1,200

(/auction-lot/george-iii-mahogany-barometer-samuel-moore-circa-
-1039-c-9ee424e9b6) 

1040: OVAL LANDSCAPE PAINTED TIN TOLEWARE TRAY, NEW
ENGLAND, 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/oval-landscape-painted-tin-…

Est: $250 - $350

Sold: $3,200

(/auction-lot/oval-landscape-painted-tin-toleware-tray-new-engl-1040-
c-f854a16a5a) 

(/auction-lot/a-fine-carved-and-painted-pine-american-eagle-wal-1041-
c-dd24054aa1) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-ros-1042-c-
e1d404794d) 
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1041: A FINE CARVED AND PAINTED PINE AMERICAN EAGLE WALL
PLAQUE: DUM VIVIMUS VIVAMUS, JOHN HALEY BELLAMY (1836-1914…

Est: $6,000 - $8,000

Sold: $16,000

1042: VERY FINE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY,
ROSEWOOD AND BIRCHWOOD GAMES TABLE, ESSEX CO.,…

Est: $2,500 - $3,500

Sold: $2,800

1043: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Silkwork Embroidered and
Painted Mourning Picture: Mrs. Sarah J. Tillinghast of Providence, Rhod…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-silkwork-embroidered-1043-
c-2c84d4a965) 

1044: PAIR OF CAST-IRON POLYCHROME PAINT-DECORATED PUNCH
AND JUDY DOORSTOPS, ENGLAND, LATE 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-…

Est: $400 - $600

Sold: $1,500

(/auction-lot/pair-of-cast-iron-polychrome-paint-decorated-punc-1044-
c-5bc4730b16) 

(/auction-lot/ralph-e-cahoon-jr-1910-1982-summer-visitors-at-hy-1045-
c-ee24e3bb03) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-sarah-gardner-portrait-of-a-child-i-1046-c-
34b4cf1b22) 
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1045: RALPH E. CAHOON, JR. (1910-1982) | Summer Visitors at
Hyannisport (President John F. Kennedy and Family) (/auction-…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $30,000

1046: ATTRIBUTED TO SARAH GARDNER | Portrait of a Child in a Blue
Dress Leaning on a Fancy Chair, with Ball and Horse toy (/auction-…

Est: $15,000 - $25,000

Sold: $38,000

1047: EXCEPTIONAL FEDERAL MAHOGANY, GILTWOOD AND
EGLOMISE-PANELED PATENT TIMEPIECE, WORKS BY JOB WILBOUR,…

Est: $25,000 - $50,000

Sold: $26,000

(/auction-lot/exceptional-federal-mahogany-giltwood-and-eglomis-
1047-c-35641afaaf) 

1048: WILLIAM MATTHEW PRIOR (1806 - 1873) | Three Portraits: The
Woods Children (/auction-lot/william-matthew-prior-1806-1873-three-…

Est: $50,000 - $70,000

Sold: $50,000

(/auction-lot/william-matthew-prior-1806-1873-three-portraits-t-1048-c-
3c543f198f) 

(/auction-lot/exceptional-chippendale-carved-cherrywood-bonnet-
-1049-c-9024f28a5c) 

(/auction-lot/fine-chippendale-cherrywood-heart-decorated-hangi-
1050-c-51b4e4bbee) 
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1049: EXCEPTIONAL CHIPPENDALE CARVED CHERRYWOOD BONNET-
TOP HIGH CHEST OF DRAWERS, COLCHESTER, CONNECTICUT, CIRC…

Est: $150,000 - $300,000

Sold: $160,000

1050: FINE CHIPPENDALE CHERRYWOOD HEART-DECORATED
HANGING PIPE BOX WITH DRAWER, CONNECTICUT, CIRCA 1780 |…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,000

1051: VERY FINE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY
PEMBROKE TABLE, NEW YORK, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-…

Est: $6,000 - $10,000

Sold: $4,800

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-pem-1051-
c-8e2460a9d2) 

1052: ENOCH WOOD PERRY (1831 - 1915) | The Quilting Party (/auction-
lot/enoch-wood-perry-1831-1915-the-quilting-party-1052-c-ef34851b11)

Est: $12,000 - $18,000

Sold: $16,000

(/auction-lot/enoch-wood-perry-1831-1915-the-quilting-party-1052-c-
ef34851b11) 

1053: VERY FINE FEDERAL PAINT DECORATED AND FIGURED
BIRCHWOOD SCALLOP-TOP WORK TABLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE, CIRCA…

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-paint-decorated-and-figured-bir-1053-c-
37f41c3abd) 

1054: GRAIN PAINT-DECORATED BOX, PROBABLY NEW YORK, CIRCA
1825 | (/auction-lot/grain-paint-decorated-box-probably-new-york-…

(/auction-lot/grain-paint-decorated-box-probably-new-york-circa-1054-
c-0e24a16a31) 
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Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $15,000

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $1,600

1055: VERY FINE MOLDED COPPER AND CAST ZINC ROOSTER
WEATHERVANE, L.W. CUSHING & SONS, WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETT…

Est: $15,000 - $25,000

Sold: $19,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-molded-copper-and-cast-zinc-rooster-wea-1055-
c-da54e78b3b) 

1056: PAINTED CAST-IRON AFRICAN-AMERICAN
"MAMMY" DOORSTOP, HUBLEY CO., LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA,…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $1,100

(/auction-lot/painted-cast-iron-african-american-mammy-doorstop-
1056-c-fb140f3af5) 

1057: CAST-IRON BOSTON TERRIER COIN BANK, VINDEX CO.,
BELVIDERE, ILLINOIS, CIRCA 1931 | (/auction-lot/cast-iron-boston-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $1,000

(/auction-lot/cast-iron-boston-terrier-coin-bank-vindex-co-belv-1057-c-
4144704a43) 

1058: GERMAN PAINT-DECORATED BRIDE'S BOX, LIKELY
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA, 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $1,900

(/auction-lot/german-paint-decorated-brides-box-likely-southeas-1058-
c-3514478b07) 

(/auction-lot/fine-leather-and-wood-brass-mounted-polychrome-pa-
1059-c-586408e886) 

(/auction-lot/red-painted-and-oil-gilt-decorated-bellows-eckste-1060-c-
26741aeba2) 
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1059: FINE LEATHER AND WOOD BRASS-MOUNTED POLYCHROME-
PAINT DECORATED BELLOWS, NEW ENGLAND, CIRCA 1800 |…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $3,800

1060: RED-PAINTED AND OIL-GILT-DECORATED BELLOWS, ECKSTEIN
AND RICHARDS, PHILADELPHIA, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/red-…

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $3,500

1061: GRAIN AND PAINT-DECORATED BELLOWS, NEW ENGLAND,
CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/grain-and-paint-decorated-bellows-new-…

Est: $200 - $300

Sold: $700

(/auction-lot/grain-and-paint-decorated-bellows-new-england-cir-1061-
c-98e496fbd6) 

1062: STACK OF ELEVEN SHAKER FINGERED OVAL LIDDED BOXES,
NEW LEBANON, NEW YORK, CIRCA 1830 | (/auction-lot/stack-of-…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $4,200

(/auction-lot/stack-of-eleven-shaker-fingered-oval-lidded-boxes-1062-c-
00d4640ad2) 

(/auction-lot/childs-fancy-white-paint-decorated-arrow-back-win-1063-
c-6214d34ad3) 

(/auction-lot/a-rare-pair-of-chinese-blue-and-white-square-form-1064-
c-e5a4b7c98c) 
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1063: CHILD'S 'FANCY' WHITE PAINT-DECORATED ARROW-BACK
WINDSOR CONVENIENCE ARMCHAIR, NEW ENGLAND, CIRCA 1810 |…

Est: $200 - $300

Sold: $400

1064: A RARE PAIR OF CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE SQUARE-FORM
JARS<BR>QING DYNASTY, KANGXI PERIOD | (/auction-lot/a-rare-pair…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $14,000

1065: A CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE GARDEN SEAT<BR>19TH / 20TH
CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a-chinese-blue-and-white-garden-seat-less-…

Est: $500 - $700

Sold: $700

(/auction-lot/a-chinese-blue-and-white-garden-seat-less-than-br-1065-
c-b7446f798e) 

1066: AN ASSEMBLED CANTON BLUE AND WHITE PART DINNER
SERVICE<BR>QING DYNASTY, EARLY 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-…

Est: $4,000 - $6,000

Sold: $4,800

(/auction-lot/an-assembled-canton-blue-and-white-part-dinner-se-
1066-c-930474c931) 

(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-canton-blue-and-white-oval-shaped-turee-1067-
c-3df460d9f5) 

(/auction-lot/a-chinese-export-blue-and-white-part-tea-and-coff-1068-
c-5d248a3909) 

https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/childs-fancy-white-paint-decorated-arrow-back-win-1063-c-6214d34ad3
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/childs-fancy-white-paint-decorated-arrow-back-win-1063-c-6214d34ad3
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-rare-pair-of-chinese-blue-and-white-square-form-1064-c-e5a4b7c98c
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-rare-pair-of-chinese-blue-and-white-square-form-1064-c-e5a4b7c98c
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-chinese-blue-and-white-garden-seat-less-than-br-1065-c-b7446f798e
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-chinese-blue-and-white-garden-seat-less-than-br-1065-c-b7446f798e
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-assembled-canton-blue-and-white-part-dinner-se-1066-c-930474c931
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-assembled-canton-blue-and-white-part-dinner-se-1066-c-930474c931
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-canton-blue-and-white-oval-shaped-turee-1067-c-3df460d9f5
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-chinese-export-blue-and-white-part-tea-and-coff-1068-c-5d248a3909


3/10/2020 Triumphant Grace: Important Americana from the Collection of

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/8odmmbjqw2 17/49

1067: A PAIR OF CANTON BLUE AND WHITE OVAL-SHAPED TUREEN,
COVERS AND STANDS<BR>QING DYNASTY, EARLY 19TH CENTURY |…

Est: $1,500 - $2,000

Sold: $1,400

1068: A CHINESE EXPORT BLUE AND WHITE PART TEA AND COFFEE
SERVICE<BR>QING DYNASTY, EARLY 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a…

Est: $600 - $900

Sold: $3,200

1069: A GROUP OF CANTON BLUE AND WHITE WARES<BR>QING
DYNASTY, EARLY 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a-group-of-canton-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,000

Sold: $1,200

(/auction-lot/a-group-of-canton-blue-and-white-wares-less-than--1069-
c-e2f4e6d87a) 

1070: A GROUP OF CHINESE EXPORT BLUE AND WHITE WARES FROM
THE NANKING CARGO<BR>QING DYNASTY, QIANLONG PERIOD,…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/a-group-of-chinese-export-blue-and-white-wares-fr-1070-
c-9c54f5f8de) 

(/auction-lot/two-rare-canton-blue-and-white-pepper-shakers-les-1071-
c-47d4feda72) 

(/auction-lot/rare-stamp-and-punch-decorated-black-and-red-leat-
1072-c-13b4c309c2) 
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1071: TWO RARE CANTON BLUE AND WHITE PEPPER
SHAKERS<BR>QING DYNASTY, EARLY 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

Sold: $900

1072: RARE STAMP AND PUNCH-DECORATED BLACK AND RED
LEATHER KEY BASKET, PROBABLY RICHMOND, VIRGINIA, CIRCA 180…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $8,000

1073: VERY FINE AND RARE DIMINUTIVE CHIPPENDALE
CHERRYWOOD CHEST OF DRAWERS, CONNECTICUT, CIRCA 1795 |…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $13,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-diminutive-chippendale-cherryw-1073-
c-96548a79aa) 

1074: EZRA WOOD, THE PUFFY SLEEVE ARTIST (ACTIVE 1830 - 1831) |
Group of Three Silhouette Portraits: Gentleman with Yellow Vest and…

Est: $12,000 - $18,000

Sold: $38,000

(/auction-lot/ezra-wood-the-puffy-sleeve-artist-active-1830-183-1074-c-
43f4539a9d) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-ammi-phillips-1788-1865-nancy-smith-1075-
c-21740f88cb) 

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-carved-mahogany-lolling-chair-boston-1076-
c-c104e8691a) 
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1075: ATTRIBUTED TO AMMI PHILLIPS (1788 - 1865) | Nancy Smith
Lamphear (/auction-lot/attributed-to-ammi-phillips-1788-1865-nancy-…

Est: $60,000 - $80,000

Sold: $60,000

1076: FINE FEDERAL CARVED MAHOGANY LOLLING CHAIR, BOSTON
OR NORTH SHORE, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/fine…

Est: $2,500 - $3,500

Passed

1077: VERY FINE FEDERAL FIGURED CHERRYWOOD AND MAHOGANY
WORK TABLE, NEW HAMPSHIRE, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/very-fine…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $8,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-figured-cherrywood-and-mahogany-
1077-c-bc349faa04) 

1078: FINE AND RARE FEDERAL INLAID AND CARVED MAHOGANY
AND SATINWOOD SOFA, ATTRIBUTED TO JOHN AND THOMAS…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $4,800

(/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-carved-mahogany--1078-
c-c8b4eab834) 

1079: VERY FINE AND RARE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED
MAHOGANY DWARF CLOCK, WORKS BY JOSHUA WILDER (1786-…

Est: $60,000 - $90,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mah-1079-c-
6bd4f4eb48) 

1080: A DUTCH DELFT POLYCHROME PUNCH BOWL<BR>MID-18TH
CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a-dutch-delft-polychrome-punch-bowl-less-…

Est: $700 - $1,000

Sold: $1,400

(/auction-lot/a-dutch-delft-polychrome-punch-bowl-less-than-br--1080-
c-f754c2eb23) 
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1081: VERY FINE GREEN-PAINTED CONTINUOUS-ARM WINDSOR
ARMCHAIR, JOHN ALWAYS AND JOSEPH HAMPTON, NEW YORK,…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $7,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-green-painted-continuous-arm-windsor-ar-1081-
c-31c43a3a62) 

1082: VERY FINE AND RARE CHIPPENDALE INLAID CHERRYWOOD
SCALLOP-TOP CHEST OF DRAWERS, CONNECTICUT RIVER VALLEY,…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $30,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-chippendale-inlaid-cherrywood--1082-
c-9c148be8b9) 

1083: IMPORTANT PAIR OF CHIPPENDALE CARVED MAHOGANY
COMPASS SEAT SIDE CHAIRS, ATTRIBUTED TO JOHN TOWNSEND,…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $42,000

(/auction-lot/important-pair-of-chippendale-carved-mahogany-com-
1083-c-3db421eb6e) 

1084: SHIRVAN RUG, SOUTHEAST CAUCASUS, THIRD-QUARTER 19TH
CENTURY | (/auction-lot/shirvan-rug-southeast-caucasus-third-quarte…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $2,200

(/auction-lot/shirvan-rug-southeast-caucasus-third-quarter-19th-1084-c-
a60442d9f2) 

(/auction-lot/fereghan-rug-central-persia-third-quarter-19th-ce-1085-c-
4824594b19) 

(/auction-lot/spherical-cast-brass-and-bronze-eagle-inkwell-eng-1086-
c-a7a4df5bbb) 
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1085: FEREGHAN RUG, CENTRAL PERSIA, THIRD-QUARTER 19TH
CENTURY | (/auction-lot/fereghan-rug-central-persia-third-quarter-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $2,000

1086: SPHERICAL CAST-BRASS AND BRONZE EAGLE INKWELL,
ENGLISH OR AMERICAN, CIRCA 1880 | (/auction-lot/spherical-cast-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $1,000

1087: ENGLISH CAST-BRASS WAX JACK, CIRCA 1780 | (/auction-
lot/english-cast-brass-wax-jack-circa-1780-1087-c-f074069846)

Est: $200 - $300

Sold: $1,500

(/auction-lot/english-cast-brass-wax-jack-circa-1780-1087-c-
f074069846) 

1088: GEORGE III SHELL-INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY TEA
CADDY, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/george-iii-shell-inlaid-and-figured-…

Est: $600 - $800

Passed

(/auction-lot/george-iii-shell-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-tea--1088-c-
6054599a06) 

(/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-petal-base-candles-1089-
c-681486090e) 

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-erastus-salisbury-field-1805-1900-p-1090-c-
5fe4904abb) 
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1089: PAIR OF CHIPPENDALE CAST BRASS PETAL BASE
CANDLESTICKS, ENGLAND, CIRCA 1770 | (/auction-lot/pair-of-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $700

1090: ATTRIBUTED TO ERASTUS SALISBURY FIELD (1805 - 1900) | Pair
of Portraits: Lady and Gentleman (/auction-lot/attributed-to-erastus-…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $30,000

1091: EXCEPTIONAL AND VERY RARE FEDERAL CARVED
CHERRYWOOD TILT-TOP CANDLESTAND, BY NATHAN LUMBARD,…

Est: $15,000 - $30,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/exceptional-and-very-rare-federal-carved-cherrywo-1091-
c-8a84fa8a78) 

1092: THE OSGOOD FAMILY VERY FINE AND RARE SET OF SIX QUEEN
ANNE MAPLE SIDE CHAIRS, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1760 …

Est: $20,000 - $30,000

Sold: $24,000

(/auction-lot/the-osgood-family-very-fine-and-rare-set-of-six-q-1092-c-
b2c4cef92e) 

(/auction-lot/thomas-chambers-1798-1866-tarrytown-new-york-1093-c-
71443a084a) 

(/auction-lot/rare-george-iii-cast-brass-tea-urn-english-or-con-1094-c-
b3244ab8c2) 
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1093: THOMAS CHAMBERS (1798 - 1866) | Tarrytown, New York
(/auction-lot/thomas-chambers-1798-1866-tarrytown-new-york-1093-c…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Passed

1094: RARE GEORGE III CAST BRASS TEA URN, ENGLISH OR
CONTINENTAL, CIRCA 1805 | (/auction-lot/rare-george-iii-cast-brass-…

Est: $700 - $900

Sold: $3,800

1095: FINE AND RARE FEDERAL INLAID AND CARVED CHERRYWOOD
SQUARE TURRET-TOP CANDLESTAND, NEW JERSEY, CIRCA 1800 |…

Est: $1,200 - $1,500

Sold: $1,100

(/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-carved-cherrywoo-1095-
c-69f45d1809) 

1096: PAIR OF CHIPPENDALE CAST-BRASS MOLDED BASE
CANDLESTICKS, ENGLAND, CIRCA 1770 | (/auction-lot/pair-of-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $1,800

(/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-molded-base-candle-1096-
c-e3a4f2482f) 

(/auction-lot/george-iii-silver-dish-cross-london-william-potte-1097-c-
98d452f99c) 

(/auction-lot/exceptional-green-family-green-painted-comb-back-
-1098-c-85a4e848d2) 

https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/thomas-chambers-1798-1866-tarrytown-new-york-1093-c-71443a084a
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/thomas-chambers-1798-1866-tarrytown-new-york-1093-c-71443a084a
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/rare-george-iii-cast-brass-tea-urn-english-or-con-1094-c-b3244ab8c2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/rare-george-iii-cast-brass-tea-urn-english-or-con-1094-c-b3244ab8c2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-carved-cherrywoo-1095-c-69f45d1809
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-carved-cherrywoo-1095-c-69f45d1809
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-molded-base-candle-1096-c-e3a4f2482f
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-molded-base-candle-1096-c-e3a4f2482f
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/george-iii-silver-dish-cross-london-william-potte-1097-c-98d452f99c
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/exceptional-green-family-green-painted-comb-back--1098-c-85a4e848d2


3/10/2020 Triumphant Grace: Important Americana from the Collection of

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/8odmmbjqw2 24/49

1097: GEORGE III SILVER DISH CROSS, LONDON, WILLIAM POTTER,
1791 | (/auction-lot/george-iii-silver-dish-cross-london-william-potte-…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $1,200

1098: EXCEPTIONAL GREEN FAMILY GREEN-PAINTED COMB-BACK
WINDSOR HIGH CHAIR, PROBABLY WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS…

Est: $5,000 - $7,000

Sold: $19,000

1099: ATTRIBUTED TO JACOB MAENTEL (1763 - 1863) | Mother and
Daughter in an Interior (/auction-lot/attributed-to-jacob-maentel-1763-…

Est: $40,000 - $60,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-jacob-maentel-1763-1863-mother-and--1099-
c-f074abfad5) 

1100: VERY FINE AND RARE QUEEN ANNE CARVED CHERRYWOOD
DRESSING TABLE, WETHERSFIELD, CONNECTICUT, CIRCA 1760 |…

Est: $25,000 - $50,000

Sold: $26,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-queen-anne-carved-cherrywood-d-
1100-c-bb848598b5) 

1101: SET OF FOUR ENGLISH CAST-BRASS SQUARE-BASED PUSH-UP

(/auction-lot/set-of-four-english-cast-brass-square-based-push--1101-c-
2484c69b71) 

1102: VERY FINE AND RARE PAIR OF QUEEN ANNE SHELL-CARVED

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-pair-of-queen-anne-shell-carve-1102-c-
3db45c0a86) 

https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/george-iii-silver-dish-cross-london-william-potte-1097-c-98d452f99c
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/george-iii-silver-dish-cross-london-william-potte-1097-c-98d452f99c
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/exceptional-green-family-green-painted-comb-back--1098-c-85a4e848d2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/exceptional-green-family-green-painted-comb-back--1098-c-85a4e848d2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/attributed-to-jacob-maentel-1763-1863-mother-and--1099-c-f074abfad5
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CANDLESTICKS, CIRCA 1785 | (/auction-lot/set-of-four-english-cast-…

Est: $1,000 - $2,000

Sold: $1,000

WALNUT COMPASS SEAT SIDE CHAIRS, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS,…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $19,000

1103: ATTRIBUTED TO JOSEPH WHITING STOCK (1815 - 1855) | Portrait
of a Young Girl in Pink Dress with Doll's Basket and Doll's Fruit Basket,…

Est: $40,000 - $60,000

Sold: $40,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-joseph-whiting-stock-1815-1855-port-1103-c-
6d04089b9e) 

1104: ATTRIBUTED TO JOHN S. BLUNT (1798 - 1835) | Martha Nelson
(/auction-lot/attributed-to-john-s-blunt-1798-1835-martha-nelson-1104…

Est: $15,000 - $30,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-john-s-blunt-1798-1835-martha-nelson-1104-
c-c074a76baa) 

1105: EXCEPTIONAL FULL-BODIED MOLDED COPPER AND ZINC STAG
LEAPING OVER A SHRUB WEATHERVANE, HARRIS & CO., BOSTON,…

Est: $40,000 - $60,000

Sold: $40,000

(/auction-lot/exceptional-full-bodied-molded-copper-and-zinc-st-1105-
c-a85431d8d6) 

1106: ATTRIBUTED TO AMMI PHILLIPS (1788 - 1865) | Pair of Portraits:
Samuel and Letitia Sloane (/auction-lot/attributed-to-ammi-phillips-…

Est: $50,000 - $80,000

Sold: $60,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-ammi-phillips-1788-1865-pair-of-por-1106-c-
2d4459f84c) 

 
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-chippendale-carved-mahogany-dr-1108-c-66f4648b37
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1107: VERY FINE QUEEN ANNE WALNUT EASY CHAIR, BOSTON,
MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1750 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-queen-anne-…

Est: $6,000 - $8,000

Sold: $4,800

(/auction-lot/very-fine-queen-anne-walnut-easy-chair-boston-mas-1107-
c-b3d4183aa3)



1108: VERY FINE AND RARE CHIPPENDALE CARVED MAHOGANY
DROP-LEAF TABLE, SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1770 | (/auctio…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $5,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-chippendale-carved-mahogany-dr-1108-
c-66f4648b37)



1109: PAIR OF CHIPPENDALE CAST-BRASS PETAL-BASE
CANDLESTICKS, ENGLAND, CIRCA 1770 | (/auction-lot/pair-of-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $1,000

(/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-petal-base-candles-1109-c-
64549038c2) 

1110: THE PUTNAM FAMILY VERY FINE CHIPPENDALE FIGURED
MAHOGANY REVERSE-SERPENTINE CHEST OF DRAWERS, BOSTON,…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $8,000

(/auction-lot/the-putnam-family-very-fine-chippendale-figured-m-1110-
c-bcd4b61aa6) 

(/auction-lot/a-canton-famille-rose-punch-bowl-less-than-br-gre-1111-c-
44348c1abe) 

(/auction-lot/a-canton-rose-medallion-tureen-cover-and-stand-le-1112-c-
51e485ebda) 
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1111: A CANTON FAMILLE-ROSE PUNCH BOWL<BR>QING DYNASTY,
19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a-canton-famille-rose-punch-bowl-less-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $3,500

1112: A CANTON 'ROSE MEDALLION' TUREEN, COVER AND
STAND<BR>QING DYNASTY, 19TH CENTURY  | (/auction-lot/a-canton-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $3,200

1113: ATTRIBUTED TO ZEDEKIAH BELKNAP (1781 - 1858) | Kirk Dearborn
Pierce (/auction-lot/attributed-to-zedekiah-belknap-1781-1858-kirk-dea…

Est: $30,000 - $60,000

Sold: $30,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-zedekiah-belknap-1781-1858-kirk-dea-1113-c-
4eb42ef9bd) 

1114: A SET OF FOUR GEORGE III SILVER CANDLESTICKS, EBENEZER
COKER, LONDON, 1768 | (/auction-lot/a-set-of-four-george-iii-silver-…

Est: $5,000 - $7,000

Sold: $5,000

(/auction-lot/a-set-of-four-george-iii-silver-candlesticks-eben-1114-c-
f1d433c962) 

(/auction-lot/queen-anne-walnut-side-chair-boston-massachusetts-1115-
c-ef04aa1a80) 

(/auction-lot/george-iii-carved-and-figured-walnut-accordion-ac-1116-c-
e9f4488af9) 

https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-canton-famille-rose-punch-bowl-less-than-br-gre-1111-c-44348c1abe
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1115: QUEEN ANNE WALNUT SIDE CHAIR, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS,
CIRCA 1760 | (/auction-lot/queen-anne-walnut-side-chair-boston-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $1,900

1116: GEORGE III CARVED AND FIGURED WALNUT ACCORDION-
ACTION GAMES TABLE, CIRCA 1750 | (/auction-lot/george-iii-carved-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,800

1117: JOSEPH WHITING STOCK 1815 - 1855 | Portrait of a Young Mother
With a Little Girl Standing in Lap Wearing Yellow Slippers (/auction-…

Est: $12,000 - $18,000

Sold: $9,500

(/auction-lot/joseph-whiting-stock-1815-1855-portrait-of-a-youn-1117-c-
87d4e43a38) 

1118: FINE FEDERAL MAHOGANY TILT-TOP CANDLESTAND, NEW
ENGLAND, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/fine-federal-mahogany-tilt-top-…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $1,000

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-mahogany-tilt-top-candlestand-new-en-1118-c-
a904b6a815) 

(/auction-lot/very-rare-miniature-federal-mahogany-easy-chair-n-1119-c-
8a04d38957) 

(/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-pair-of-paktong-rococo-candlesticks-1120-c-
dcf42dab58) 
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1119: VERY RARE MINIATURE FEDERAL MAHOGANY EASY CHAIR, NEW
ENGLAND, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/very-rare-miniature-federal-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $6,500

1120: FINE AND RARE PAIR OF PAKTONG ROCOCO CANDLESTICKS,
CIRCA 1760 | (/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-pair-of-paktong-rococo-…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $3,000

1121: VERY FINE AND RARE WILLIAM AND MARY CARVED AND BLACK-
PAINTED BANISTER-BACK ARMCHAIR, CONNECTICUT OR RHODE…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $24,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-william-and-mary-carved-and-bl-1121-c-
6554ff5ab5) 

1122: A LARGE ENGLISH DELFTWARE POLYHCROME PUNCH
BOWL<BR>MID-18TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a-large-english-…

Est: $400 - $600

Sold: $1,500

(/auction-lot/a-large-english-delftware-polyhcrome-punch-bowl-l-1122-
c-e5443e5a54) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-chippendale-carved-and-figured-1123-c-
c73478a845) 

(/auction-lot/james-bard-1815-1897-the-albany-1124-c-33142e385e)

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1123: VERY FINE AND RARE CHIPPENDALE CARVED AND FIGURED
MAHOGANY TILT-TOP TEA TABLE, SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA…

Est: $6,000 - $12,000

Sold: $14,000

1124: JAMES BARD (1815 - 1897) | The Albany (/auction-lot/james-bard-
1815-1897-the-albany-1124-c-33142e385e)

Est: $50,000 - $80,000

Sold: $45,000

1125: ZEDEKIAH BELKNAP (1781 - 1858) | Pair of Portraits: Lady and
Gentleman (/auction-lot/zedekiah-belknap-1781-1858-pair-of-portraits-…

Est: $40,000 - $80,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/zedekiah-belknap-1781-1858-pair-of-portraits-lady-1125-c-
eae4de0bd5) 

1126: PAIR OF BRONZE FIGURES OF GEORGE WASHINGTON AND
BENJAMIN FRANKLIN, PROBABLY FRENCH, 19TH CENTURY | (/auctio…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $4,500

(/auction-lot/pair-of-bronze-figures-of-george-washington-and-b-1126-
c-c524bbe92c) 

1127: VERY FINE GEORGE III CARVED MAHOGANY 'HAIRY PAW' EASY
CHAIR, CIRCA 1755 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-george-iii-carved-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-george-iii-carved-mahogany-hairy-paw-ea-1127-
c-9024666a17) 

1128: FINE GEORGE III CARVED MAHOGANY POLE-SCREEN,
CIRCA 1780 | (/auction-lot/fine-george-iii-carved-mahogany-pole-…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

(/auction-lot/fine-george-iii-carved-mahogany-pole-screen-circa-1128-c-
df94f73868) 
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Sold: $7,500 Sold: $1,900

1129: FINE CHIPPENDALE MAHOGANY EASY CHAIR, NEW YORK, CIRCA
1780 | (/auction-lot/fine-chippendale-mahogany-easy-chair-new-york-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $1,900

(/auction-lot/fine-chippendale-mahogany-easy-chair-new-york-cir-1129-
c-38a4058993) 

1130: ATTRIBUTED TO RUTH WHITTIER SHUTE AND SAMUEL ADDISON
SHUTE (1803-1882, 1803-1836) | Boy in Garden (/auction-lot/attributed…

Est: $12,000 - $18,000

Sold: $11,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-ruth-whittier-shute-and-samuel-addi-1130-c-
8bd415f947) 

1131: VERY FINE AND RARE PAIR OF FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED
MAHOGANY, BIRCHWOOD AND ROSEWOOD GAMES TABLE,…

Est: $25,000 - $35,000

Sold: $24,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-pair-of-federal-inlaid-and-fig-1131-c-
0454a3fbc6) 

1132: A SMALL CHINESE EXPORT UNDERGLAZE-BLUE AND
'MANDARIN PALETTE' FIVE-PIECE GARNITURE<BR>QING DYNASTY,…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $4,500

(/auction-lot/a-small-chinese-export-underglaze-blue-and-mandar-1132-
c-cc544b4899) 

(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-dutch-delft-blue-and-white-octagonal-va-1133-c-
a134880888) 

(/auction-lot/federal-polychrome-painted-bellows-new-england-ci-1134-
c-33e40ae839) 
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1133: A PAIR OF DUTCH DELFT BLUE AND WHITE OCTAGONAL VASES
MOUNTED AS LAMPS<BR>THE VASES LATE 18TH CENTURY, THE…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,200

1134: FEDERAL POLYCHROME PAINTED BELLOWS, NEW ENGLAND,
CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/federal-polychrome-painted-bellows-new-…

Est: $250 - $350

Sold: $500

1135: PAIR OF SHAHSAVAN SOUMAK PILLOW BAGFACES, NORTHWEST
PERSIA, LATE 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/pair-of-shahsavan-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $1,100

(/auction-lot/pair-of-shahsavan-soumak-pillow-bagfaces-northwes-1135-
c-f5a4a47aa7) 

1136: SERAPI RUG, NORTHWEST PERSIA, LATE 19TH CENTURY |
(/auction-lot/serapi-rug-northwest-persia-late-19th-century-1136-c-…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $9,500

(/auction-lot/serapi-rug-northwest-persia-late-19th-century-1136-c-
2574a88b7b) 

(/auction-lot/an-american-silver-six-piece-tea-and-coffee-set-w-1137-c-
e2b48aba89) 

(/auction-lot/an-american-silver-gilt-dessert-flatware-service--1138-c-
aab4238948) 
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1137: AN AMERICAN SILVER SIX-PIECE TEA AND COFFEE SET WITH
MATCHING TRAY, GORHAM MFG. CO., PROVIDENCE, RI, 1910 AND…

Est: $5,000 - $7,000

Sold: $3,800

1138: AN AMERICAN SILVER-GILT DESSERT FLATWARE SERVICE,
TIFFANY & CO., NEW YORK, CIRCA 1880 | (/auction-lot/an-american-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $4,000

1139: FINE FEDERAL FIGURED MAHOGANY DROP LEAF DINING TABLE,
ATTRIBUTED TO JOHN AND/OR THOMAS SEYMOUR, BOSTON,…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $8,500

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-figured-mahogany-drop-leaf-dining-ta-1139-c-
94c4c428cc) 

1140: VERY FINE AND RARE SET OF SIX FEDERAL CARVED
MAHOGANY SHIELD-BACK SERPENTINE-FRONT SIDE CHAIRS, RHOD…

Est: $10,000 - $15,000

Sold: $38,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-set-of-six-federal-carved-maho-1140-c-
ea3422f93c) 

(/auction-lot/classical-giltwood-and-eglomise-paneled-looking-g-1141-c-
65b42ccaeb) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-pair-of-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-gam-1142-
c-bdf4fa48f3) 
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1141: CLASSICAL GILTWOOD AND EGLOMISE PANELED LOOKING
GLASS, NEW YORK, CIRCA 1820 | (/auction-lot/classical-giltwood-and…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $1,000

1142: VERY FINE PAIR OF INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY GAMES
TABLES, ATTRIBUTED TO EDMUND JOHNSON, SALEM,…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $8,000

1143: EXCEPTIONAL FEDERAL CARVED GILTWOOD AND MAHOGANY
EGLOMISE-PANELED PRESENTATION PATENT TIMEPIECE, WORKS BY…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $30,000

(/auction-lot/exceptional-federal-carved-giltwood-and-mahogany--1143-
c-c8f4cdd9f4) 

1144: THE YATES FAMILY VERY FINE AND RARE PAIR OF CLASSICAL
GILTWOOD GIRANDOLE LOOKING GLASSES, NEW YORK, CIRCA 1815 …

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $12,000

(/auction-lot/the-yates-family-very-fine-and-rare-pair-of-class-1144-c-
efd4433834) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-large-american-carved-wood-eag-1145-
c-6084e299c5) 

(/auction-lot/pair-of-george-iii-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-kn-1146-c-
e3f4962894) 
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1145: VERY FINE AND RARE LARGE AMERICAN CARVED WOOD
EAGLE, CIRCA 1815 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-large-american-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $9,000

1146: PAIR OF GEORGE III INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY KNIFE
BOXES, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/pair-of-george-iii-inlaid-and-figure…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $4,200

1147: VERY FINE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY
SIDEBOARD, NEW YORK, CIRCA 1805 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-…

Est: $6,000 - $12,000

Sold: $13,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-sid-1147-c-
f224e62b93) 

1148: JAMES BARD (1815 - 1897) | The Steamer Thomas Collyer
(/auction-lot/james-bard-1815-1897-the-steamer-thomas-collyer-1148-c…

Est: $60,000 - $120,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/james-bard-1815-1897-the-steamer-thomas-collyer-1148-c-
2f54230ada) 

(/auction-lot/four-american-ash-grain-measures-19th-century-1149-c-
45c45ffb67) 

(/auction-lot/very-rare-wrought-iron-long-stemmed-pipe-together-1150-
c-fed4dfa877) 
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1149: FOUR AMERICAN ASH GRAIN MEASURES, 19TH CENTURY |
(/auction-lot/four-american-ash-grain-measures-19th-century-1149-c-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $200

1150: VERY RARE WROUGHT IRON LONG-STEMMED PIPE TOGETHER
WITH A FINE WROUGHT IRON PIPE TONGS, AMERICAN OR ENGLISH,…

Est: $1,200 - $1,800

Passed

1151: THREE WROUGHT IRON COOKING UTENSILS: DOUBLE-HEART
SPATULA AND TWO TOASTING FORKS, AMERICAN OR ENGLISH, LAT…

Est: $500 - $1,000

Sold: $2,600

(/auction-lot/three-wrought-iron-cooking-utensils-double-heart--1151-c-
8d44877bbc) 

1152: EXCEPTIONAL SWELLED-BODIED COPPER AND CAST-ZINC
STANDING HORSE 'LADY SUFFOLK' WEATHERVANE, J. HOWARD &…

Est: $40,000 - $60,000

Sold: $40,000

(/auction-lot/exceptional-swelled-bodied-copper-and-cast-zinc-s-1152-
c-ab14be19c6) 

1153: RARE SILK EMBROIDERED PICTURE: THE OLD TESTAMENT
STORY OF RACHEL, JACOB AND LEAH, AMY ANN TILLINGHAST,…

Est: $2,500 - $3,500

Sold: $2,000

(/auction-lot/rare-silk-embroidered-picture-the-old-testament-s-1153-c-
7784e4da67) 

1154: FEDERAL RED-WASHED PINE AND OAK HUTCH TABLE, NEW
ENGLAND, CIRCA 1810 | (/auction-lot/federal-red-washed-pine-and-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Passed

(/auction-lot/federal-red-washed-pine-and-oak-hutch-table-new-e-1154-
c-1a64cd5a4c) 
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1155: FINE AND RARE SET OF FOUR GRAIN-PAINTED EIGHT-SPINDLE
FAN-BACK WINDSOR SIDE CHAIRS, ATTRIBUTED TO JAMES…

Est: $5,000 - $7,000

Sold: $4,500

(/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-set-of-four-grain-painted-eight-spi-1155-c-
7f54a89b40) 

1156: VERY FINE AND RARE WILLIAM AND MARY BROWN-PAINTED
PINE AND MAPLE HUTCH TABLE, POSSIBLY NEW YORK, CIRCA 1700 |…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $5,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-william-and-mary-brown-painted-1156-
c-b3449fc86b) 

1157: AN ENGLISH DELFTWARE POLYCHROME BLUE-DASH TULIP
CHARGER<BR>CIRCA 1670-80 | (/auction-lot/an-english-delftware-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $4,500

(/auction-lot/an-english-delftware-polychrome-blue-dash-tulip-c-1157-c-
74041e383f) 

1158: THREE  DUTCH DELFT POLYCHROME AND BLUE AND WHITE
PUNCH BOWLS AND TWO CHARGERS<BR>MID-TO-LATE 18TH…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

Sold: $2,200

(/auction-lot/three-dutch-delft-polychrome-and-blue-and-white-p-1158-
c-07d4d6c93a) 

(/auction-lot/four-dutch-delft-polychrome-punch-bowls-less-than-1159-
c-10e439f937) 

(/auction-lot/two-english-delftware-punch-bowls-less-than-br-gr-1160-
c-abe41f89d4) 
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1159: FOUR DUTCH DELFT POLYCHROME PUNCH BOWLS<BR>18TH
AND EARLY 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/four-dutch-delft-…

Est: $1,000 - $1,500

Sold: $1,300

1160: TWO ENGLISH DELFTWARE PUNCH BOWLS<BR>MID-18TH
CENTURY | (/auction-lot/two-english-delftware-punch-bowls-less-tha…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $1,000

1161: GROUP OF CARVED STONE FRUIT, 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-
lot/group-of-carved-stone-fruit-19th-century-1161-c-67046b2be8)

Est: $1,200 - $1,800

Sold: $3,800

(/auction-lot/group-of-carved-stone-fruit-19th-century-1161-c-
67046b2be8) 

1162: RARE AMERICAN TURNED ASH BURLWOOD BOWL, CIRCA 1790 |
(/auction-lot/rare-american-turned-ash-burlwood-bowl-circa-1790-116…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $2,200

(/auction-lot/rare-american-turned-ash-burlwood-bowl-circa-1790-1162-
c-3534e0db1c) 

(/auction-lot/turned-and-painted-pine-barbers-pole-likely-new-e-1163-c-
b5b44e08de) 

(/auction-lot/pair-of-federal-cast-bell-metal-lemon-top-andiron-1164-c-
1c6493486b) 
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1163: TURNED AND PAINTED PINE BARBER'S POLE, LIKELY NEW
ENGLAND, CIRCA 1850 | (/auction-lot/turned-and-painted-pine-…

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $1,800

1164: PAIR OF FEDERAL CAST BELL-METAL LEMON-TOP ANDIRONS,
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1790 | (/auction-lot/pair-of-federa…

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $1,800

1165: SILK NEEDLEWORK AND WATERCOLOR PICTURE ON SILK,
DESIGN AND PAINTWORK ATTRIBUTED TO SAMUEL FOLWELL (1770-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $1,900

(/auction-lot/silk-needlework-and-watercolor-picture-on-silk-de-1165-c-
9694994ac4) 

1166: AMERICAN SCHOOL, 19TH CENTURY | Double Portrait: Mother and
Child (/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-double-portrait-mot…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $7,500

(/auction-lot/american-school-19th-century-double-portrait-moth-1166-
c-9b84ae4a0f) 

(/auction-lot/john-brewster-jr-1766-1854-double-portrait-wealth-1167-c-
4024af0b1f) 

(/auction-lot/prior-hamblen-school-harriet-woodbury-1168-c-
41042d5b53) 
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1167: JOHN BREWSTER JR. (1766-1854)) | Double Portrait: Wealthy
Jones Winter and Sarah Marie Winter  (/auction-lot/john-brewster-jr-…

Est: $30,000 - $40,000

Sold: $26,000

1168: PRIOR-HAMBLEN SCHOOL | Harriet Woodbury (/auction-lot/prior-
hamblen-school-harriet-woodbury-1168-c-41042d5b53)

Est: $12,000 - $15,000

Sold: $36,000

1169: VERY FINE AND RARE PAIR OF FEDERAL CARVED MAHOGANY
SHIELD-BACK SIDE CHAIRS, RHODE ISLAND OR NEW YORK, CIRCA…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $5,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-pair-of-federal-carved-mahogan-1169-c-
d754cebab1) 

1170: RUTH HENSHAW BASCOM (1772 - 1848) | Pair of Profile Portraits
(/auction-lot/ruth-henshaw-bascom-1772-1848-pair-of-profile-por-1170…

Est: $40,000 - $60,000

Sold: $50,000

(/auction-lot/ruth-henshaw-bascom-1772-1848-pair-of-profile-por-1170-
c-1aa431ca28) 

(/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-candlesticks-18th--1171-c-
b0545e2bd4) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mah-1172-c-
bc3410abd5) 
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1171: PAIR OF CHIPPENDALE CAST-BRASS CANDLESTICKS, 18TH
CENTURY | (/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-brass-candlesticks-…

Est: $250 - $350

Sold: $600

1172: VERY FINE AND RARE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED
MAHOGANY AND BIRCH GAMES TABLE, NORTH SHORE,…

Est: $4,000 - $6,000

Sold: $6,500

1173: PRIOR-HAMBLEN SCHOOL | Portrait of a Young Woman (/auction-
lot/prior-hamblen-school-portrait-of-a-young-woman-1173-c-…

Est: $25,000 - $35,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/prior-hamblen-school-portrait-of-a-young-woman-1173-c-
61e4117837) 

1174: LUTHER ALLEN (1780-1821) | Portrait of a Young Man Wearing a
Silk Embroidered Waistcoat Against A Green Curtain and Landscape…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $8,000

(/auction-lot/luther-allen-1780-1821-portrait-of-a-young-man-we-1174-c-
9374bd09b1) 

1175: JAMES BUTTERSWORTH (1817-1894) | Off to the Races, New York
Harbor (/auction-lot/james-buttersworth-1817-1894-off-to-the-races-…

(/auction-lot/james-buttersworth-1817-1894-off-to-the-races-new-1175-
c-d1844d0836) 

1176: VERY FINE GREEN AND BLACK-PAINTED WINDSOR ARMCHAIR,
CONNECTICUT, CIRCA 1790 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-green-and-black-…

(/auction-lot/very-fine-green-and-black-painted-windsor-armchai-1176-
c-38a4dbe981) 
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Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $48,000

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Passed

1177: VERY FINE AND RARE QUEEN ANNE BLACK-PAINTED MAPLE
TEA TABLE, EASTERN CONNECTICUT OR RHODE ISLAND, CIRCA 175…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $11,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-queen-anne-black-painted-maple-1177-
c-c1e4578869) 

1178: VERY FINE BLUE-PAINTED SACK-BACK WINDSOR ARMCHAIR,
PROBABLY CONNECTICUT, CIRCA 1790 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-blue-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-blue-painted-sack-back-windsor-armchair-1178-
c-c234e85b1c) 

1179: VERY FINE AND RARE CHIPPENDALE MAHOGANY SERPENTINE-
FRONT CAMEL BACK SOFA, JOHN AND WILLIAM BRIGHT, BOSTON,…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $9,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-chippendale-mahogany-serpentin-1179-
c-8c34a7c9b9) 

1180: RARE FEDERAL RED-PAINTED MAPLE HAT STAND, NEW
ENGLAND, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/rare-federal-red-painted-maple…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $1,600

(/auction-lot/rare-federal-red-painted-maple-hat-stand-new-engl-1180-
c-eda45739ef) 

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-grain-painted-and-stencil-decorated--1181-c-
b03410c9e6) 

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-paint-decorated-hat-box-likely-penns-1182-c-
5e049f4a75) 
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1181: FINE FEDERAL GRAIN-PAINTED AND STENCIL DECORATED PINE
DOCUMENT BOX, VERMONT, CIRCA 1820 | (/auction-lot/fine-federal-…

Est: $1,200 - $1,500

Sold: $1,100

1182: FINE FEDERAL PAINT-DECORATED HAT BOX, LIKELY
PENNSYLVANIA | (/auction-lot/fine-federal-paint-decorated-hat-box-…

Est: $800 - $1,200

Sold: $2,600

1183: CARVED AND PAINTED WOOD FIGURE OF AN EAGLE, SARANAC,
NEW YORK, CIRCA 1850 | (/auction-lot/carved-and-painted-wood-…

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $4,000

(/auction-lot/carved-and-painted-wood-figure-of-an-eagle-sarana-1183-
c-f854c0e8ac) 

1184: VERY FINE AND RARE QUEEN ANNE FIGURED WALNUT-
VENEERED FLAT-TOP HIGH CHEST OF DRAWERS, MASSACHUSETTS,…

Est: $25,000 - $35,000

Sold: $26,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-queen-anne-figured-walnut-vene-1184-
c-10d45d59ea) 

(/auction-lot/chippendale-figured-mahogany-looking-glass-labele-1185-
c-0bd4b52b34) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-red-stained-carved-and-1186-c-
190419fa7f) 
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1185: CHIPPENDALE FIGURED MAHOGANY LOOKING GLASS, LABELED
JAMES STOKES, PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA, CIRCA 1795 |…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,500

1186: VERY FINE AND RARE FEDERAL RED-STAINED CARVED AND
TURNED MAPLE FOUR-POST TESTER BEDSTEAD, NEW HAMPSHIRE,…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Passed

1187: RARE TOLEWARE PAINT-DECORATED MATCH SAFE, ATTRIBUTED
TO MAINE FILLEY SHOP, LANSINGBURGH, NEW YORK, 19TH CENTUR…

Est: $400 - $600

Sold: $1,100

(/auction-lot/rare-toleware-paint-decorated-match-safe-attribut-1187-c-
c1d412385c) 

1188: TOLEWARE PAINT-DECORATED TIN SYRUP PITCHER,
ATTRIBUTED TO THE FILLEY TIN SHOP, BLOOMFIELD, CONNECTICUT,…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $800

(/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-tin-syrup-pitcher-attrib-1188-c-
b21412596a) 

(/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-coffeepot-new-england-19-1189-
c-7b74532a04) 

(/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-tin-covered-sugar-bowl-a-1190-
c-2384c879cf) 
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1189: TOLEWARE PAINT-DECORATED COFFEEPOT, NEW ENGLAND,
19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-coffeepot-…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $500

1190: TOLEWARE PAINT-DECORATED TIN COVERED SUGAR BOWL,
ATTRIBUTED TO THE FILLEY TIN SHOP, PHILADELPHIA,…

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $1,500

1191: TOLEWARE PAINT-DECORATED DOME-TOP BOX, NEW ENGLAND,
19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-dome-top-…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $1,500

(/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-dome-top-box-new-england-
1191-c-7d8405db95) 

1192: TOLEWARE PAINT-DECORATED TIN COFFEEPOT, NEW ENGLAND,
19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-tin-coffeepot…

Est: $500 - $700

Sold: $500

(/auction-lot/toleware-paint-decorated-tin-coffeepot-new-englan-1192-
c-3294348a5d) 

(/auction-lot/a-chinese-reverse-mirror-painting-less-than-br-gr-1193-c-
dab4b73852) 

(/auction-lot/chinese-brass-mounted-and-paint-decorated-leather-1194-
c-508410baa8) 
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1193: A CHINESE REVERSE MIRROR PAINTING<BR>QING DYNASTY,
18TH CENTURY | Reverse Painted Mirror (/auction-lot/a-chinese-…

Est: $4,000 - $6,000

Sold: $3,200

1194: CHINESE BRASS-MOUNTED AND PAINT-DECORATED LEATHER
CAMPHOR TRUNK, CIRCA 1840 | (/auction-lot/chinese-brass-mounted…

Est: $1,200 - $1,500

Passed

1195: A VIEW OF WHAMPOA ANCHORAGE<BR>QING DYNASTY, MID-
19TH CENTURY | Whampoa Reach and Anchorage (/auction-lot/a-view…

Est: $10,000 - $15,000

Sold: $22,000

(/auction-lot/a-view-of-whampoa-anchorage-less-than-br-greater--1195-
c-67b4fecb58) 

1196: A VIEW OF HONG KONG FROM THE HARBOR<BR>QING
DYNASTY, 1860S | (/auction-lot/a-view-of-hong-kong-from-the-harbor…

Est: $15,000 - $25,000

Sold: $55,000

(/auction-lot/a-view-of-hong-kong-from-the-harbor-less-than-br--1196-
c-483416098a) 

(/auction-lot/a-rare-view-of-the-interior-of-a-lacquerware-shop-1197-c-
ebb4d11896) 

(/auction-lot/a-view-of-the-hongs-at-canton-by-sunqua-less-than-1198-
c-a9d4eb1a8f) 
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1197: A RARE VIEW OF THE INTERIOR OF A LACQUERWARE
SHOP<BR>QING DYNASTY, DAOGUANG PERIOD, 1820-40 | (/auction-…

Est: $6,000 - $8,000

Sold: $10,000

1198: A VIEW OF THE HONGS AT CANTON, BY SUNQUA<BR>QING
DYNASTY, LATE 1830S | (/auction-lot/a-view-of-the-hongs-at-canton-…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $50,000

1199: A RARE AND IMPRESSIVE PANORAMIC VIEW OF MACAO,
ATTRIBUTED TO SUNQUA<BR>QING DYNASTY, CIRCA 1850  |…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $90,000

(/auction-lot/a-rare-and-impressive-panoramic-view-of-macao-att-1199-
c-daa4710859) 

1200: A VERY RARE SET OF FOUR VIEWS OF THE CHINA
TRADE<BR>QING DYNASTY, EARLY 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-lot/a-…

Est: $10,000 - $15,000

Sold: $14,000

(/auction-lot/a-very-rare-set-of-four-views-of-the-china-trade--1200-c-
27c479a97d) 

1

2 (https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/8odmmbjqw2/lots?
page=1&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

› (https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/8odmmbjqw2/?
page=2&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)
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1201: A LARGE VIEW OF SHANGHAI: THE BUND<BR>QING DYNASTY,
1850-60 | (/auction-lot/a-large-view-of-shanghai-the-bund-less-than-b…

Est: $20,000 - $30,000

Sold: $40,000

1202: VERY FINE AND RARE QUEEN ANNE RED STAINED MAPLE AND
BIRCHWOOD SLANT-FRONT DESK-ON-FRAME, PROBABLY…

Est: $8,000 - $12,000

Sold: $17,000

1203: AMERICAN SILVER BEAKER, SAUNDERS PITMAN, PROVIDENCE,
RI, CIRCA 1790 | (/auction-lot/american-silver-beaker-saunders-pitman…

Est: $300 - $500

Sold: $800

(/auction-lot/american-silver-beaker-saunders-pitman-providence-1203-
c-8a34f31bc5) 

1204: VERY FINE CHIPPENDALE FIGURED MAHOGANY SERPENTINE-
TOP WORK TABLE, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1790 | (/auction-lot/very…

Est: $2,500 - $3,500

Sold: $2,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-chippendale-figured-mahogany-serpentine-1204-
c-5844a8bb2c) 

1205: GEORGE III CARVED INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY OVAL-
FORM TRAY, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/george-iii-carved-inlaid-and-…

Est: $400 - $600

(/auction-lot/george-iii-carved-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-ova-1205-
c-3984491add) 

1206: PAIR OF CHIPPENDALE CAST BELL-METAL AND WROUGHT IRON
ANDIRONS AND ACCOMPANYING FIRE TOOLS, PHILADELPHIA, CIRC…

Est: $1,200 - $1,500

(/auction-lot/pair-of-chippendale-cast-bell-metal-and-wrought-i-1206-
c-e2446faa1a) 
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Sold: $1,000 Sold: $2,400

1207: CHINA TRADE BRASS-MOUNTED AND PAINTED LEATHER AND
CAMPHOR TRUNK, CIRCA 1830 | (/auction-lot/china-trade-brass-…

Est: $1,200 - $1,500

Sold: $1,000

(/auction-lot/china-trade-brass-mounted-and-painted-leather-and-1207-
c-1684b4db67) 

1208: VERY FINE GEORGE III PARCEL-GILT AND FIGURED MAHOGANY
"CONSTITUTION" LOOKING GLASS, CIRCA 1780 | (/auction-lot/very-…

Est: $5,000 - $7,000

Sold: $4,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-george-iii-parcel-gilt-and-figured-maho-1208-c-
16f4177915) 

1209: FINE CHIPPENDALE CARVED AND FIGURED CHERRYWOOD
SERPENTINE-FRONT CHEST OF DRAWERS, CONNECTICUT, CIRCA…

Est: $4,000 - $6,000

Sold: $4,500

(/auction-lot/fine-chippendale-carved-and-figured-cherrywood-se-
1209-c-a1849e5887) 

1210: VERY FINE FEDERAL BLACK-PAINTED CHERRY OVAL-TOP
CANDLESTAND, NEW ENGLAND, CIRCA 1790 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $4,800

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-black-painted-cherry-oval-top-c-1210-c-
e934741b09) 

(/auction-lot/pewter-coffee-pot-george-richardson-cranston-or-p-1211-
c-89f49c5967) 

(/auction-lot/pewter-porringer-william-calder-1792-1856-provide-1212-c-
8624ba0b4c) 
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1211: PEWTER COFFEE POT, GEORGE RICHARDSON, CRANSTON OR
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND, CIRCA 1845 | (/auction-lot/pewter-…

Est: $200 - $300

Sold: $300

1212: PEWTER PORRINGER, WILLIAM CALDER (1792-1856),
PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND, 1817-1856 | (/auction-lot/pewter-…

Est: $150 - $250

Sold: $400

1213: GREEN-PAINTED SACK-BACK WINDSOR ARMCHAIR, PROBABLY
RHODE ISLAND, CIRCA 1785 | (/auction-lot/green-painted-sack-back-…

Est: $2,500 - $3,500

Sold: $2,000

(/auction-lot/green-painted-sack-back-windsor-armchair-probably-1213-
c-e5c4f82bac) 

1214: FINE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED MAHOGANY PEMBROKE
TABLE, ATTRIBUTED TO WILLIAM LLOYD, POSSIBLY SPRINGFIELD,…

Est: $5,000 - $8,000

Sold: $6,000

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-inlaid-and-figured-mahogany-pembroke-1214-
c-9104f81af8) 

(/auction-lot/george-iii-carved-and-parcel-gilt-mahogany-lookin-1215-c-
7d04394a7b) 

(/auction-lot/fine-and-rare-pair-of-queen-anne-walnut-over-upho-1216-
c-a5d4bfc8ab) 
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1215: GEORGE III CARVED AND PARCEL-GILT MAHOGANY LOOKING
GLASS OF AMERICAN INTEREST, CIRCA 1765 | (/auction-lot/george-iii…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Passed

1216: FINE AND RARE PAIR OF QUEEN ANNE WALNUT OVER-
UPHOLSTERED COMPASS-SEAT SIDE CHAIRS, BOSTON,…

Est: $4,000 - $6,000

Sold: $3,200

1217: FINE SILKWORK EMBROIDERED MOURNING PICTURE, ALBANY,
NEW YORK, CIRCA 1810 | (/auction-lot/fine-silkwork-embroidered-…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $2,200

(/auction-lot/fine-silkwork-embroidered-mourning-picture-albany-1217-
c-c154300a2d) 

1218: FINE FEDERAL INLAID AND FIGURED MAPLE
AND CHERRYWOOD WORK TABLE, MASSACHUSETTS, CIRCA 1800 |…

Est: $1,500 - $2,500

Sold: $1,500

(/auction-lot/fine-federal-inlaid-and-figured-maple-and-cherryw-1218-c-
e874df6846) 

(/auction-lot/important-chippendale-carved-and-figured-cherrywo-
1219-c-4bb4a9aaa9) 

(/auction-lot/brass-dollhouse-bedwarmer-19th-century-1220-c-
7df43a3ad3) 
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1219: IMPORTANT CHIPPENDALE CARVED AND FIGURED
CHERRYWOOD SERPENTINE CHEST OF DRAWERS, CALVIN WILLEY,…

Est: $20,000 - $30,000

Sold: $26,000

1220: BRASS DOLLHOUSE BEDWARMER, 19TH CENTURY | (/auction-
lot/brass-dollhouse-bedwarmer-19th-century-1220-c-7df43a3ad3)

Est: $100 - $150

Sold: $300

1221: VERY FINE FEDERAL YELLOW GRAIN PAINT-DECORATED
BASSWOOD SEWING BOX, POSSIBLY VERMONT OR NEW YORK,…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,000

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-yellow-grain-paint-decorated-ba-1221-c-
f604386978) 

1222: FIVE CHINESE BISCUIT-GLAZED FIGURES OF BUDDHIST LIONS
MOUNTED AS LAMPS<BR>QING DYNASTY, 19TH CENTURY | (/auction…

Est: $2,000 - $3,000

Sold: $2,600

(/auction-lot/five-chinese-biscuit-glazed-figures-of-buddhist-l-1222-c-
6f042aa8df) 

(/auction-lot/rare-federal-black-painted-and-turned-maple-hat-s-1223-
c-5f3426fa12) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-chippendale-carved-and-punch-d-1224-
c-dcd4de5be5) 
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1223: RARE FEDERAL BLACK-PAINTED AND TURNED MAPLE
HAT STAND, CIRCA 1810 | (/auction-lot/rare-federal-black-painted-and…

Est: $600 - $800

Sold: $1,100

1224: VERY FINE AND RARE CHIPPENDALE CARVED AND PUNCH-
DECORATED CHERRYWOOD BONNET-TOP CHEST-ON-CHEST, SAMUE…

Est: $30,000 - $50,000

Sold: $26,000

1225: CEPHAS THOMPSON (1775 - 1856) | Pair of Portraits: Captain
Charles DeWolf and Elizabeth Rogerson (/auction-lot/cephas-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,000

(/auction-lot/cephas-thompson-1775-1856-pair-of-portraits-capta-1225-
c-6c7462e9f5) 

1226: VERY FINE AND RARE FEDERAL CARVED AND FIGURED
MAHOGANY WORKTABLE WITH SILVERED PULLS, ATTRIBUTED TO…

Est: $5,000 - $10,000

Sold: $4,200

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-carved-and-figured-mah-1226-
c-8b14990850) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-inlaid-mahogany-lolling-chair-n-1227-c-
6504516b07) 

(/auction-lot/very-fine-and-rare-federal-carved-mahogany-marlbo-1228-
c-ae6452297b) 
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3/10/2020 Triumphant Grace: Important Americana from the Collection of

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/8odmmbjqw2?size=200&page=2&categories= 8/10

1227: VERY FINE FEDERAL INLAID MAHOGANY LOLLING CHAIR, NEW
ENGLAND, CIRCA 1800 | (/auction-lot/very-fine-federal-inlaid-…

Est: $3,000 - $5,000

Sold: $3,800

1228: VERY FINE AND RARE FEDERAL CARVED MAHOGANY
MARLBORO-FOOT TESTER BEDSTEAD, PROBABLY RHODE ISLAND,…

Est: $15,000 - $25,000

Passed

1229: JOHN BREWSTER (1766 - 1854) | Pair of Portraits: James Osgood
and Eliza Lovejoy Osgood  (/auction-lot/john-brewster-1766-1854-pair…

Est: $15,000 - $25,000

Sold: $10,000

(/auction-lot/john-brewster-1766-1854-pair-of-portraits-james-o-1229-c-
c9d40e8b0e) 

‹ (https://api.invaluable.com/catalog/8ODMMBJQW2/lots?
categories=&page=0&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

1 (https://api.invaluable.com/catalog/8ODMMBJQW2/lots?
categories=&page=0&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

2

Payment & Shipping

Payment
Accepted Forms of Payment: American Express, COD (cash on delivery), MasterCard, Money Order / Cashiers Check, Other, Personal Check, Visa,
Wire Transfer

Shipping
Once your payment has been received and cleared, property may be released. Unless other-wise agreed by Sotheby's, all purchases must be
removed by the 30th calendar day following a sale.

Collection and Delivery 
Post Sale Services
+ 1 212 606 7444
FAX: + 1 212 606 7043
uspostsaleservices@sothebys.com

Shipping Services


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